

OAKLAND COUNTY CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS

WWW.OAKGOV.COM/CLERKROD **ELECTIONS DIVISION**

LISA BROWN COUNTY CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS JOSEPH J. ROZELL, CERA **DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS**

BOARD OF COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA

DATE: MAY 31, 2023 - 2:00 P.M.

ITEM 1. **CALL TO ORDER**

ITEM 2. **ROLL CALL**

ITEM 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

ITEM 4. **APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM MAY 15, 2023**

NEW BUSINESS ITEM 5.

- A. APPROVAL OF BALLOTS FOR THE AUGUST 8, 2023 ELECTION
- **B. APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION #2023-01**
- C. RECALL LANGUAGE
 - I. PATRICK FEENEY, PARK COMMISSIONER TOWNSHIP OF HOLLY
 - II. GARY HAUFF, BOARD MEMBER TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
 - III. NANCY PHILIPPART, BOARD MEMBER TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
 - IV. KARL SCHMIDT, BOARD MEMBER TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
 - V. NICOLE L. WILSON, BOARD MEMBER TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PUBLIC COMMENT ITEM 6.

ITEM 7. **ADJOURNMENT**